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Qualification

Code

Name

Qualification
Currency

Funded Program *

Regional availability

NSW Fee Free
Course (NFF)

-

cwB

mart and Skilled Funded Student*

Student Co-Contribution Fees (Tuition Fees)

S

Smart and Skilled
Qualification Price

First
Qualification

Second or
Further
Qualification

Concession

Fee for
Service (FFS)
Student Fees

Cost for
optional
hard copy of
materials
(resource
fee) ***

Certificate Il

RII20720

Certificate Il in Civil Construction

Current

Entitlement A&T
(Traineeships)

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New
England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and
Shoalhaven, Sydney

$5,600

$0

$0

$5,600

RII20720

Certificate Il in Civil Construction

Current

Entitlement Full
Qualification Program

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
llawarra, Mid North Coast, New England
and North West, Newcastle and Lake
Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern
Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney

$5,600

$880

$1,050

$160

$5,600

CPC20120

Certificate Il in Construction

Current

Entitlement A&T
(Traineeships)

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New
England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and
Shoalhaven, Sydney

$5,340

$0

$0

S0

$5,340

CPC20120

Certificate Il in Construction

Current

Entitlement Full
Qualification Program

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
llawarra, Mid North Coast, New England
and North West, Newcastle and Lake
Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern
Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney

$5,340

$1,350

$1,620

$160

$5,340

CPC20220

Certificate Il in Construction Pathways

Current

Entitlement A&T
(Traineeships)

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New
England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and
Shoalhaven, Sydney

$4,010

$0

$0

$4,010

CPC20220

Certificate Il in Construction Pathways

Current

Entitlement Full
Qualification Program

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
llawarra, Mid North Coast, New England
and North West, Newcastle and Lake
Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern
Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney

$4,010

$1,350

$1,620

$160

$4,010

Certificate Ill

CPC33020

Certificate Il in Bricklaying and Blocklaying

Current

Entitlement A&T
(Apprenticeships)

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New
England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and
Shoalhaven, Sydney

$13,610

$0

$0

S0

$13,610

CPC33020

Certificate Il in Bricklaying and Blocklaying

Current

Entitlement Full
Qualification Program

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
llawarra, Mid North Coast, New England
and North West, Newcastle and Lake
Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern
Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney

$13,610

$2,990

$3,580

$240

$13,610

CPC30220

Certificate Il in Carpentry

Current

Entitlement A&T
(Apprenticeships)

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New
England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and
Shoalhaven, Sydney

$16,000

$0

$0

$16,000

CPC30220

Certificate Il in Carpentry

Current

Entitlement Full
Qualification Program

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
llawarra, Mid North Coast, New England
and North West, Newcastle and Lake
Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern
Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney

$16,000

$2,990

$3,580

$240

$16,000

RII30920

Certificate Il in Civil Construction

Current

Entitlement A&T
(Apprenticeships)

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New
England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and
Shoalhaven, Sydney

$10,130

$0

$0

$10,130
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RII30920

Certificate IIl in Civil Construction

Current

Entitlement A&T
(Traineeships)

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New
England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and

Sydney

$10,130

$0

$0

$10,130

RII30920

Certificate IIl in Civil Construction

Current

Entitlement Full
Qualification Program

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
llawarra, Mid North Coast, New England
and North West, Newcastle and Lake
Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern
Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney

$10,130

$2,100

$2,520

$240

$10,130

RII30820

Certificate Ill in Civil Construction Plant
Operations

Current

Entitlement A&T
(Apprenticeships)

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New
England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and

Sydney

$11,740

$0

$0

$11,740

RII30820

Certificate Il in Civil Construction Plant
Operations

Current

Entitlement Full
Qualification Program

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
llawarra, Mid North Coast, New England
and North West, Newcastle and Lake
Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern
Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney

$11,740

$2,100

$2,520

$240

$11,740

CPC30320

Certificate Il in Concreting

Current

Entitlement A&T
(Traineeships)

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New
England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and

Sydney

$12,280

$0

$0

$12,280

CPC30320

Certificate Il in Concreting

Current

Entitlement Full
Qualification Program

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
llawarra, Mid North Coast, New England
and North West, Newcastle and Lake
Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern
Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney

$12,280

$2,990

$3,580

$240

$12,280

CPC31511

Certificate Ill in Formwork/Falsework

Current

Entitlement A&T
(Apprenticeships)

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New
England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and

Sydney

$10,670

$0

$0

$10,670

CPC31511

Certificate Ill in Formwork/Falsework

Current

Entitlement Full
Qualification Program

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
llawarra, Mid North Coast, New England
and North West, Newcastle and Lake
Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern
Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney

$10,670

$2,990

$3,580

$240

$10,670

CPC30620

Certificate Il in Painting and Decorating

Current

Entitlement A&T
(Apprenticeships)

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New
England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and

Sydney

$15,200

$0

$0

$15,200

CPC30620

Certificate IIl in Painting and Decorating

Current

Entitlement Full
Qualification Program

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
llawarra, Mid North Coast, New England
and North West, Newcastle and Lake
Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern
Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney

$15,200

$2,990

$3,580

$240

$15,200

CPC40120

Certificate IV in Building and Construction
(Building)

Current

Entitlement A&T
(Traineeships)

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New
England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and

Sydney

$10,940

$0

$0

$10,940

$500

CPC40120

Certificate IV in Building and Construction
(Building)

Current

Targeted Priorities Full
Qualifications Program

Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton,
Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, New
England and North West, Richmond -
Tweed, Sydney

$10,940

$2,440

$2,850

$240

$10,940

$500

RII40720

Certificate IV in Civil Construction

Current

Entitlement A&T
(Traineeships)

Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New
England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and

Sydney

$6,670

$0

$0

$6,670

RI140720

Certificate IV in Civil Construction

Current

Targeted Priorities Full
Qualifications Program

Richmond - Tweed

$6,670

$1,790

$2,090

$240

$6,670
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Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
Certificate IV in Leadership and Entitlement A&T lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New N
. N,
BSBAOS20 |\ nagement Current (Traineeships) England and North West, Newcastle and $6,140 $0 $0 $0 $6.140
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and
Sydney
Certificate IV in Leadership and Targeted Priorities Full
BsBa0s20 | o ineate IVin Leadership an Current argeted Priorities Pl pichmond - Tweed, Sydney NFF $6,140 $1,580 $1,850 $240 $6,140 N/A
Management Qualifications Program
Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
BSB41419 | Certificate IV in Work Health and Safety Current Entitlement ART | llawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New . $5,870 50 50 s 5,870 N/A
(Traineeships) England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and
Shoalhaven, Sydney
BSB41419 | Certificate IV in Work Health and Safety Current Targeted Priorties Full | gy ony - Tweed, sydney NFF $5,870 $1,580 $1,850 $240 $5,870 N/A
Qualifications Program
Certificate IV in Building and Construction
N, N, N, N/A N, N,
CPC40120 (Building) - Self Paced Current $10,250 $500
Diploma
Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
Cpesoazo | DiPloma of Building and Construction Current Entitlement ART | llawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New . 23740 % % NA 23740 $s00
(Building) (Traineeships) England and North West, Newcastle and
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and
Shoalhaven, Sydney
Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton,
Diploma of Building and Construction Targeted Priorities Full | Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, New
CPCS0220 | 6 iding) Current Qualifications Program | England and North West, Richmond - NFF $23,740 $7310 $8220 NA $23,740 $500
Tweed, Sydney
cpesoazo | DiPloma of Building and Construction Current N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A A N/A $22,250 $500
(Building) - Self Paced
Capital Region, Central Coast, Central
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West
and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle,
" . Entitlement A&T  lllawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New .,
. N,
BSB50420 | Diploma of Leadership and Management Current (Traineeships) England and North West, Newcastle and $8,000 $0 $0 NA $8,000
Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed,
Riverina, Southern Highlands and
Sydney
Targeted Priorities Full
BSBS0420 | Diploma of Leadership and Management Current argeted Prionities FUl - gichmond - Tweed NFF $8,000 $2,530 2,850 NA 8,000 N/A
Qualifications Program
Please note
* This training is subsidised by the NSW Government.
** NFF indicates the qualification is fee free for all Smart and Skilled students enrolling from 1 December 2022 and commencing between 1 January 2023 and 31 December 2023.
Training in priority qualifications is fee-free and fully funded by the NSW and Commonwealhth governments.
*** This resources / material fee is an optional cost for students wishing to obtain hard copies of resources for these courses. All required resources for these qualifications are located on CWBTS' online learning management system.
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