NSW Student Tuition Fees - CWBTS



City-Wide Building & Training Services | RTO # 91138



City-vvide	City-Wide Building & Training Services RTO # 91138 Qualification Smart and Skilled Funded Student*										
Code	Name	Qualification Currency	Funded Program *	Regional availability	NSW Fee Free Course (NFF) **		Student Co-Contribution Fees (Tuition Fees)			Fee for	Cost for optional
						Smart and Skilled Qualification Price	First Qualification	Second or Further Qualification	Concession	Service (FFS) Student Fees	hard copy of materials (resource fee) ***
Certificate II	Qualifications Certificate II in Civil Construction	Current	Entitlement A&T (Traineeships)	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orans, Hunter Valley exd Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid Morth Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	-	\$5,600	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,600	N/A
RII20720	Certificate II in Civil Construction	Current	Entitlement Full Qualification Program	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illawarra, Milo North Coast, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	NFF	\$5,600	\$880	\$1,050	\$160	\$5,600	N/A
CPC20120	Certificate II in Construction	Current	Entitlement A&T (Traineeships)	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illiwavra, Mil North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Ritmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	-	\$5,340	\$0	\$0	SO	\$5,340	N/A
CPC20120	Certificate II in Construction	Current	Entitlement Full Qualification Program	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley exd Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	NFF	\$5,340	\$1,350	\$1,620	\$160	\$5,340	N/A
CPC20220	Certificate II in Construction Pathways	Current	Entitlement A&T (Traineeships)	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illwavra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	-	\$4,010	50	50	\$0	\$4,010	N/A
CPC20220	Certificate II in Construction Pathways	Current	Entitlement Full Qualification Program	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orans, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	NFF	\$4,010	\$1,350	\$1,620	\$160	\$4,010	N/A
Certificate III	Qualifications										
CPC33020	Certificate III in Bricklaying and Blocklaying	Current	Entitlement A&T (Apprenticeships)	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Gardino, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illiawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	-	\$13,610	\$0	\$0	So	\$13,610	N/A
CPC33020	Certificate III in Bricklaying and Blocklaying	Current	Entitlement Full Qualification Program	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Kihmond - Tweed, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	NFF	\$13,610	\$2,990	\$3,580	\$240	\$13,610	N/A
CPC30220	Certificate III in Carpentry	Current	Entitlement A&T (Apprenticeships)	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illiwavra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	-	\$16,000	\$0	\$0	Şo	\$16,000	N/A
CPC30220	Certificate III in Carpentry	Current	Entitlement Full Qualification Program	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illiawarra, Mid North Coast, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	NFF	\$16,000	\$2,990	\$3,580	\$240	\$16,000	N/A
RII30920	Certificate III in Civil Construction	Current	Entitlement A&T (Apprenticeships)	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illiwavra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	-	\$10,130	\$0	\$0	Şo	\$10,130	N/A

Company Comp					-				1			
Processor Proc	RII30920	Certificate III in Civil Construction	Current		West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley ext Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands	-	\$10,130	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,130	N/A
Description Configuration Control Cont	RII30920	Certificate III in Civil Construction	Current		West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern	NFF	\$10,130	\$2,100	\$2,520	\$240	\$10,130	N/A
Section 1 Confidence Co	R1130820		Current		West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley ext Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands	-	\$11,740	50	SO	50	\$11,740	N/A
Column	RII30820		Current		West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern	NFF	\$11,740	\$2,100	\$2,520	\$240	\$11,740	N/A
Water Wate	CPC30320	Certificate III in Concreting	Current		West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and	-	\$12,280	so	SO	\$0	\$12,280	N/A
Vertical State Vertical Processing Vertical Conference Ver	CPC30320	Certificate III in Concreting	Current	Entitlement Full Qualification Program	West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern	NFF	\$12,280	\$2,990	\$3,580	\$240	\$12,280	N/A
CC-15111 Certificate III in Formarch/Falvework Current Entitlement Fall Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Entitlement Fall Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Entitlement Fall Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Entitlement Fall Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Entitlement Fall Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Entitlement Fall Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Entitlement Fall Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Entitlement Fall Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Entitlement Fall Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Entitlement Fall Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Entitlement Fall Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Entitlement Fall Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Entitlement Fall Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting and Decorating Current Counting of the Power Certificate III in Painting of Certific	CPC31511	Certificate III in Formwork/Falsework	Current		West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley ext Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands	-	\$10,670	\$0	\$0	SO	\$10,670	N/A
West, Coffi Fathburr - Garlino, Far West and Orans, Juneary New Entitlement ALT (Appendicable) (Inversity, Mich Profit Costs, Murray, New Entitlement ALT (Appendicable) (Inversity, Mich Profit Costs, Murray, New Entitlement Fall (Appendicable) (Inversity, Southern Highlands and Stolatherns, Southern Highlands and Sto	CPC31511	Certificate III in Formwork/Falsework	Current		West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern	NFF	\$10,670	\$2,990	\$3,580	\$240	\$10,670	N/A
CPC40120 Certificate IV in Building and Construction (Building) CPC40120 Certificate IV in Building and Construction Current Targeted Priorities Full Hunter Valley excl Newcastle and Sake Nacouragina, Program CPC40120 Certificate IV in Building and Construction (Building) CPC40120 Certificate IV in Building and Construction Current Targeted Priorities Full Hunter Valley excl Newcastle and Sake Nacouragina, Program CPC40120 Certificate IV in Building and Construction Current Targeted Priorities Full Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, New England and North West, Revenue ABT (Traineeships) CPC40120 Certificate IV in Civil Construction CUrrent Targeted Priorities Full Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, New England and North West, Revenue ABT (Traineeships) Targeted Priorities Full Hunter Valley excl Newcastle and Sake Nacouragina, Province ABT (Traineeships) Targeted Priorities Full Building and North West, Revenue ABT (Traineeships) Targeted Priorities Full Building and North West, Revenue ABT (Traineeships) Targeted Priorities Full Building and North West, Revenue ABT (Traineeships) Targeted Priorities Full Building and North West, Revenue ABT (Traineeships) Targeted Priorities Full Building and North West, Revenue ABT (Traineeships) Targeted Priorities Full Building and North West, Revenue ABT (Traineeships) Targeted Priorities Full Building and North West, Revenue ABT (Traineeships) Targeted Priorities Full Building and North West, Revenue ABT (Traineeships) Targeted Priorities Full Building and North West, Revenue ABT (Traineeships) Targeted	CPC30620	Certificate III in Painting and Decorating	Current		West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley ext Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and	-	\$15,200	SO	SO	so	\$15,200	N/A
CPCA0120 Certificate IV in Building and Construction (Building) Current Current Current Current Const. Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West, and Morth West, Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle, Newcastl	CPC30620	Certificate III in Painting and Decorating	Current		West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Southern	NFF	\$15,200	\$2,990	\$3,580	\$240	\$15,200	N/A
West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Grana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney RIM0720 Certificate IV in Civil Construction Current	Certificate IV	Qualifications										
CPCA0120 Certificate IV in Building and Construction (Building) Current Targeted Priorities Full Qualifications Program England and Morth West, Richmond - Tweed, Sydney Certificate IV in Civil Construction Current Current Current (Traineeships) Certificate IV in Civil Construction Current Current (Traineeships) Certificate IV in Civil Construction Current Targeted Priorities Full Qualifications Program West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley ext Newsatle, and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney Targeted Priorities Full Studies of Studies (Science Studies) Certificate IV in Civil Construction Certificate IV in Civil Construction Current Targeted Priorities Full Studies (Science Studies) Certificate IV in Civil Construction Current Targeted Priorities Full Studies (Science Studies) Certificate IV in Civil Construction Current Targeted Priorities Full Studies (Science Studies) Certificate IV in Civil Construction Cert	CPC40120	Certificate IV in Building and Construction (Building)	Current		West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and	-	\$10,940	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,940	\$500
West, Coffs Hardon- Graffin, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newstate, RIM0720 Certificate IV in Civil Construction Current Curre	CPC40120		Current		Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, New England and North West, Richmond -	NFF	\$10,940	\$2,440	\$2,850	\$240	\$10,940	\$500
	RII40720	Certificate IV in Civil Construction	Current	(Traineeships)	West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands	-	\$6,670	\$0	50	\$0	\$6,670	N/A
	RII40720	Certificate IV in Civil Construction	Current		Richmond - Tweed	NFF	\$6,670	\$1,790	\$2,090	\$240	\$6,670	N/A

BSB40520	Certificate IV in Leadership and Management	Current	Entitlement A&T (Traineeships)	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illwavra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	-	\$6,140	50	50	50	\$6,140	N/A
BSB40520	Certificate IV in Leadership and Management	Current	Targeted Priorities Full Qualifications Program	Richmond - Tweed, Sydney	NFF	\$6,140	\$1,580	\$1,850	\$240	\$6,140	N/A
BSB41419	Certificate IV in Work Health and Safety	Current	Entitlement A&T (Traineeships)	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orana, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, Illiwarra, Mik North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	-	\$5,870	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,870	N/A
BSB41419	Certificate IV in Work Health and Safety	Current	Targeted Priorities Full Qualifications Program	Richmond - Tweed, Sydney	NFF	\$5,870	\$1,580	\$1,850	\$240	\$5,870	N/A
CPC40120	Certificate IV in Building and Construction (Building) - Self Paced	Current	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$10,250	\$500
Diploma Qua	alifications										
CPC50220	Diploma of Building and Construction (Building)	Current	Entitlement A&T (Traineeships)	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orans, Hunter Valley exc Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid North Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	-	\$23,740	\$0	\$0	NA	\$23,740	\$500
CPC50220	Diploma of Building and Construction (Building)	Current	Targeted Priorities Full Qualifications Program	Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Hunter Valley excl Newcastle, New England and North West, Richmond - Tweed, Sydney	NFF	\$23,740	\$7,310	\$8,220	NA	\$23,740	\$500
CPC50220	Diploma of Building and Construction (Building) - Self Paced	Current	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$22,250	\$500
BSB50420	Diploma of Leadership and Management	Current	Entitlement A&T (Traineeships)	Capital Region, Central Coast, Central West, Coffs Harbour - Grafton, Far West and Orans, Hunter Valley exc Newcastle, Illawarra, Mid Morth Coast, Murray, New England and North West, Newcastle and Lake Macquarie, Richmond - Tweed, Riverina, Southern Highlands and Shoalhaven, Sydney	-	\$8,000	SO	SO	NA	\$8,000	N/A
BSB50420	Diploma of Leadership and Management	Current	Targeted Priorities Full Qualifications Program	Richmond - Tweed	NFF	\$8,000	\$2,530	\$2,850	NA	\$8,000	N/A

Please note:

* This training is subsidised by the NSW Government.

** NFF indicates the qualification is fee free for all Smart and Skilled students enrolling from 1 December 2022 and commencing between 1 January 2023 and 31 December 2023.

Training in priority qualifications is fee-free and fully funded by the NSW and Commonwealhth governments.

*** This resources / material fee is an optional cost for students wishing to obtain hard copies of resources for these courses. All required resources for these qualifications are located on CWBTS' online learning management system.